## LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID

Waubonsee Community College is accepting sealed bids for Boiler Replacement at the Fox Valley Campus, 2060 Ogden Avenue, Aurora, IL. A mandatory pre-bid meeting is scheduled on Friday June 7, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. local time at the Waubonsee Community College Fox Valley Campus, 2060 Ogden Avenue Aurora II, 60504 in room 210. Sealed bids will be received by Waubonsee Community College, hereinafter known as the "Owner" for the entire scope of work to replace the existing boilers and circulation pumps. Bids for "All Work" including General, Heating, Ventilating, and Electrical will be received until 1:00 p.m. local time Friday June 21, 2024, at the Business Office, Dickson Center Room 259, Waubonsee Community College 4S783 State Route 47, Sugar Grove, II 60554 and will be publicly opened and read aloud at that time. Copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained by depositing \$50.00 with BHFX with checks made out to IMEG Corp. for each set of documents

(guarantee cards will be accepted). The deposit amount will be refunded provided complete sets of documents in usable condition are returned within ten (10) calendar days following bid opening to BHFX Imaging. BHFX Planroom, 630-393-0777; Warrenville@bhfx.net. Address: 30W250 Butterfield Road, Warrenville, IL 60555. The successful bidder will be required to provide a Performance and Payment Bond in the full amount of the contract, acceptable to the college. Contact

purchasing@waubonsee.edu if you have any questions regarding this Bid. Waubonsee Community College reserves the right to reject any or all Bids. Late, faxed, and emailed Bids will not be considered. This Contract calls for the construction of a "public work," within the meaning of the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act, 820 ILCS 130/.01 et seq. ("the Act"). For information regarding current prevailing wage rates, please refer to the Illinois Department of Labor's website. All contractors and subcontractors rendering services under this contract must comply with all requirements of the Act, including, but not limited to, all wage, notice, record keeping duties, and related Equal Employment Opportunity Laws. Failure to comply with said Act will result in penalties and fines. This solicitation includes a specific Business Enterprise Program (BEP) participation goal of 20% of the total dollar amount awarded to MBEs and WBEs, based on the availability of BEP certified vendors to perform or provide the anticipated services and/or supplies required by this solicitation.